
Republ.of rhe Philippines
OEPAiTM€IYI OF SOCr T $'ETARE A'tO DEVTLOPMTXI

Cord'rler. Mm'nist6ti!.e ReSron

40 Nonh DrNe, B.8uio Crty

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFqI

RFQ No 2023-O8-852
End-user: XALAHI{IDSS

N.m. ot Prolecti AgC:

EOARD AND LODGING RE: frLAHl{IDSS MuniciDal Roll4ut on Participatory Baranlav
Development Planning for the Province ot Abrd (Part 1)

Mode of Paocu,ementl

Date, llb'TfTlllX
t1,5/t4,050.0O

LEASE OF VENUE

slr/Madam:
Please quote your lowest price on the item/s described in the succeeding pages inclusive of taxes duly signed by you or

your authorized representative, subject to the Terms and Conditlon provided in this RFQ and submit personally to the Office of the
Procurement Section,40 North Drive, Baguio City or through email at bacsec.car@dswd.sov.ph on or before IUG tt 2!t3.
12:0ONN.

9/r,

BAC Chairperson

ITRMS AND CO DMO S:

1. Quotations in excess of the ABC will be RE,ECIED.

2. For unit price/s , quotations with a dash or zero shall be deemed tre€ of charte.
3. All entries must be typewritten/printed/longhand. Anv e.asure ln th. ouotation must be counteEhned !I the
bldder/representatly€, otherwise quotation will be reiected.
4. The Procuring Entity may Sive due pr€f€r€nce to goods being off€red wlth green mmponent.
5. lf necessary, the BAC through the TWG, may require an occular inspection of the venue/place of business/goods being

offered.
6. Delivery of Goods / Services is as indlcatad in the next page.

7. Price validity shall be for a period of 120 calendar days from RFq Opening ol the BAC until conftrmation of Purchasc

Ord€t by th€ wlnnlry supplier.
E. Ihe to owtng documents shall be attached upon submrssron ol quotatron, otherwrse your quotation will not be

accepted, please disregard if already submitted:
o Updated Mayo/ s / Business Permit
o PhiIGEPS Rerisuation Certificate or PhiIGEPS Resistration Number to be indicated in space below {€xcept for
Nerotiated Procurement - Eme ncv Cases. Sec. 53 .2. RA 9184 tRR)

o lncome/Business Tax Return (for Small value Procurement. Direct Contractine above P5(XrK, Emersencv Cases

4

above P50Ol(. and Leas€ of Real Propertv/Venue).
o Official Receipt issued by 8lR (a mere picture of the receipt can suflice)

9. Where there is discrepancy between: (a) total price per item and unit price for the item as extended or multiplied by the
quantity of that item, the unit price shall prevail; (b) stated total price and the actual sum of prices of component items,

the lower shall prevailj (c) unit cost in the detailed estimate and unit cost in the bill of quantities, the lower shall prevail.

10. Suptliiii/ao,it,."iu. s riiv,Eii;. au.rr.E|,i "u,Bti-i oil,iE ti'.; aits 3iJ E,aluatiur ma; !e Ji1"aiiii.,i.
11. Award of Contract shall be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) that complies to the technlcal
speciffcatons and the terms and condltions stated herein.

12. The BAC shall require the bidder with Lowest Calculated Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) to submit the Omnibus Sworn

Statement prior to issuance of Award / Purchase Order with ABC amounting to P500,000.00 for Emergency Cases and

P50,000.0O above for Small Value Procurement .

13- lf the Supplier fails to deliver the required goods /services as specified in the Award / Purchase Order, the Procuring
Entity may disqualify bidder from participating future procurement activities to be conduded by DSWD.CAR.

14. Liquldated damagB equivaleri to one tenth of one perc.m (O.0O1l of the value of the goods not delivered within the
prescribed delivery period may be imposed per day of delay. The Procuring Entity (PE ) may rescind the contract once the
c,-!!ru!at!\-,e ano'Jnt !f !iq,ridated d"nage-< re3ches te! !erce!1t {10%} or the a-..'ulrt of the co!t.?rt, ulitho'-lt p!'E'ldi.e to
other courses of action and remedies open to it.

15. Further information may be obtained from the Procurement Section with telephone number lQlll 661-(,/*10 local
25025 or email address bacsec.car@dswd.gov.ph.

PR/PP No.: 2023 08,603



ReFlUt of the Pnilprhe.
oE rilutiT or socut tEtBtt Axo DwEIo?ICI|T

Cordilfa Mfi inistrtivr RaAioi

40 North Driv€,

BOARD AND LODGII{G RE: KALAHI-CIDSS unicipal Rollout
on Pafticip.to.y B.r.ngay Dsvelopment Planning for the

Provinco of Abra (Part { )

1 Munlclpalhl€s of Luba and Manabo, Abra
TENTATIVE OATE: 21 - 25 Ausust 2023

Arrival
Dinner 91 350.00/serving
Lodeing 85 1,500.0O/pax

Oay 1

Breakfast 91 200.00/servinc
AM Sna.k 91 100.00/servinc
lunch 91 350.00/serving
PM Snack 91 100.00/serving
Dinner 91 350.00/serving

85

Day 2

1,500.00/pax

91 200.00/servinrBreakfast

AM Snack 91 100.00/serving
Lunch 91 350.00/servine
PM Snack 91 100.00/serving

Dinner 91 350.00/servins

Day 3

91 200.00/seNincBreakfast

AM snack 91 100.00/serving
Lunch 91 3 50.00/servine

91 10O.00/servincPM Snack

91 350.oo/servincDinner
Lodging I 85 | 1,500.00/pax l

Departure
Breakfast 91 200.00/seMrs

5ub-Total:
2 Municipality of San Juan, Ab.a

TEt{TATtvE OATE:,t - 8 September 2023
Ar.ival

350.oo/se.vinsDinner 82

LodRing 78 1,500.0O/pax

Day 1
a2 200.oo/servinsEreakfast
82 100.00/servincAM Snack

82 350.oo/servinnLunch

82 100.00/servintPM Snack

350.00/servinrDinner 82

Day 2

a2 200.00/servinsBreakfast
AM Snack a2 100.00/serving
Lunch a2 350.oo/serving
PM Snack a2 100.00/serving
Dinner 82 350.00/serving
Lodgine 78 1,500.00/pax

Oay 3

Breakfast 82 200.00/servinc
AM Snack 82 100.00/serving
Lunch 82 350.00/serving
PM Snack 82 100.00/servins

I

Lodging 78 1,500.00/pax
Departure

Breakfast 200.00/servinR
Sub-Total:

,7 ?5n 0a

Grand Total

FOR

I-OT NO. owDETAILED OESCRIPTION A8C/Ut{r UNIT PRICE TOTAI.

Lodging

ll



COMPI.IANCE
T R/ I N IN G S P EC ITICITIONS

1 V€nu€ is availabb during $6 propos€d dal6s of th€ adivitbr. II I]
Location and Site Conditioo

1
The wnue B rachabaa and acc6lbL to taaEport larvlca3 but not limited to texi end
j€6pn€y pving wittin the r,!a II II

2

Tho wnue hes partlng l]nca and automr0cally rcaGrrra partln! rloL ror DS\M)
consk ering lh€ bllo$ng:
e. Small events (5O pax): rt l€3st thrBo (3) r6sslYrd vshicb skns for th€ DSWO
b.I\redium eyents (51 - lm p8r):€l lea3t t n (10) E3e^€d v€hicb 3lot for th. OSWD
c. 8ag ev€nts (mor. ttun lm per): el l€.31(15) rB.sNod v€hid. sloE Ior th€ OSWD

tl tl

Naiohborhood clata

1
The venue is rEch.bLLcc..ibL and within 500 meters radius (Bing Google mep3) frorn
nelesunearby hoatitrb, polica rtation , baila, r6taur.nb, amor€ oth€rs. I] ll

2
Establism€nts near lhe vgnu€ hav€ no .tnltadoo }ialE rspord and do nol pol haalth
dakr II II

3 tl ttTh. \,6nu6 is et best 1 m rl6bl! redii! sray frorn rEd ligm dbtlil uling Goo00le ma93
epplicatim.

I}
Complianc€ to IATF/DOT/DOH/LGU guldslin.. on ths operationa of hobl! and othsr
accomodation e3t blkhmentt undlr the al6rt lov.k sy6t m tor covld-tg {d.p.ndlng
on thc alert level)

B Facilitie3 and rrnenitia3

tl1
Th6 vanue ha3 !€curtty mo..uE ln plact (€.i. 24 hour s€curity guard on duty and
prss€nce of tunctbnal ccw cam6r33 witnin holal p€mis€s) to €nsur€ 3ei.ty of participsnts tt

tl tl

3
The conieEnca/funclion hElb h3! hlrh qu8lily sound sFl€m end 6quipm6nt whidr inctud€s
th6 iollo*ing:

a Thrc€ (3) wllll..! mlcrophorE tl tI
ltb Free uae of one ft,mcUonal LCD PKiacto. and screen tl

c. St .dht IT p..rofl.l o. alb batrnlcln iGile the contaBncarfunclim hall to
toubleahoot Ed|nical olidr€3 tl tt

5
Pliaolrce of atandy panonnal lBida tha corfaaancerftrnclion hall ior coordination
purpolos tl tl

Tho corbroncerlunction hell bl
a. trt ot u.. ror tlle wt|oL adn fry duratbn
b can rccommodaL tha pDp€ad numbaa ot etbndaG! rEgardl.3s of Ulc layout end
amn0ofi6nt of tho hell,drair, elrd table sat up u3iog round or lBclenguler tabb3,emong
othoB,
c. has no lmpadlmditr or pllLrt !t tha ccnba oa 3ldo of th6 hellthat effi th€ vi€w and
intaraclion bdwn and emong pertidpenls 3nd leaming s6Mc6 prov66r6.
d. &und prcofu, Ell llghh, and ssll y.nthLd

2

Can b€ tls€d lrom the lndlc.tod tmc (6:00 AM - 10:00 PM) which is lr€c of charuo.

Exclu6lvs acceGs io EEong and .t bl. wlFl conn€c{lon ln t'le tunc{loo h.ll a.llgn€d to

tl tl

tl

I]

tl

e. minimum ol10 mbpa ior ulual browllng Google,Youlube,social m€dia)
b minrmum of 30 mbpc for lntonilva lT a6lata{, acdvltle3

FlB€ chaqing of all 6l€cfonjc aedg6t! (i.s. l.plop, projeclor, mobile phon€, amoog otl€r!)
irsa usa oi sxrsnsir' (Drd! for &rrit6 n6dn'g irpiogs

or naturalfruil intus€d dnnks

Buffol breaklast with minimum of lhrrc viads. wfi dessert, and dnnk choicos of
cofiEa,dloco, milk and ta8 a3irg fiom pudf6d wetar &rfut lundr End dinn€r witfi th,€o
vian& (2 meai/f6h and on€ vrg€trble), 3oup, d€aB€rt, ar$ a gleai of h€rlty or nrtuBl fruit
irtulod dnnks; At and PM snedc elD pl€l€rably hoallhy or indigonoua with ola3r of coconul

Ponioning of m€als eI€ as follors:

a. For rn€als : I cup of rico, t Brving of vagetablo, 2 seNing of m6at/li3h
b. Forsnad(si (p€r piece;e.g 1 bowl of ginstaan, 2pcs ofsuman wlh e 3lica of mango)

Noler creamsr, sugar and Ihe lik€ arB pr€fanEd lo b€ in a canister ralhs lhan in sacnd to
.rmov wnh ge. ormun@nl

Ayrilablity or 3ra t r t bo.d rtth tlo merlrr!,lrtd whlbbord....rr firoughod
$o acin iy duratirn tl II7

c Room Accornmodetion

tl tl1

Tha hotel haa tt|. llquilld nurnt,.. ol rcolna wlii$ can accoarmodt tha pnopGad
numtar d padaiFa.rn. Ea<rr room b good ior 3-t.hf,filg rfi .fttgL h.d pGt
paniipad

2
Room chergos arc ba3€d on conllrmrrd numb.r ot padcipaltr on the firlt day end aclual
number of participanE on the succ6€ding deys ard not on the numbar of room3 occuplcd II II
Free room! tor s€cFtariat room re.ourco pe6on (quad sharing and on€ bed per pe€on)

AwiLbility of frEe tdldc 3uch as soap, shampoo, toolhpaste wth loothbtush, lissue,
rubber or re-usable slipper, bottled wat6r/pitcher of wabr and other basic nec*sitie! like tl
enra of thiik blanket which

o Services

On th€ oth€r hand. serying of porlionrng is brsd on apprcpd.to end epplic.blo standad
rYr...ursnent/..MnoE.

I]

II

tt

3 II

II1



2
Charges on meels/snacts should be beaca, on rfiml€d nurnber of panijpants on lh€ filst
day wtilc dlalg€s on 3ucaaeding da,s lhould be b66d on actual @unt tl tt

3
0116 boffd !.t<, for all me.b for s6ry 35 p.na$aflb. ArbilixEl !.i-lp will b€ Equi€d if
panicip.nE wll b€ dorrbled. M.aE should b6 3dv€d and ayalabb on lin€ (brB#astr 6:3G
8:0O AMi AM/P 6rtad(3:'l(Uriln:mPM, .id Dinner5:$Ptir)

II

II

tl

I]
All meab and snacks havo a buffer good for at leasl lly€ (5) peopl€ in axc*s of th6 number
indieted in th€ purdras€ oder, whidr b ft€e of chaqe for activity with a minimum of 40
padijpanB.

o Otrlc EqulEmants

F.ee t.Ipaulin signage/bacldrop with atbast 6-15 fr.size andlor ebcrrEnic dBplay lo b€
displey€d \dthin th€ conforonce/function hall and/or designat€d hotel area or premis€s tl II

2

Proviaio6 ol ftte l{mlng lcc€aadLa to includai
a.real or naturalllorer arrang€menE or sucorlents on p$tpants tabL
/center piqr a3 rEeded
b. basic modicines br h.rdadre,LBM etc available al th€ font desk or rEcoplion aea.
c.hand soap i3 availablo for handaBshing al lhe restroom end being replenBh€d rcgulady
once supply is 6)drau3tcd(bpLled

II II

[. Terms and CohditiorB

fh. pbca of .ldlvdy ot the g@ds / *rylc.. ts wtahln Bagdo Clty. ll tl
The sorylce proyicl€r mu'/ hrvo an ActJva Landbenh Account ,gt payrnant purpoaas,
For othf' banls, ssvica chatge ri be daducTe<t upon pet'na on aha accout t t) tl

PAYMTI{T S}IAI-I.8E MADE TIIRU IAI{DBA'{X OF THE PHILIPPINES

. Awa.d shall b€ made per: X Lot basis ETotal Quoted Pric€

,tt ollers ot no costs, woive onf dwein ood occept the oJler n6t otuontoseout to the goveh ent.

5k After having carefully read and accepted your tenns and conditbrE, I / We submit our bid on the ilem/s quot€d aborre.

tignqturc ol soppliet/reptFentotive ovet prinfud nsfie:

Sonk Accouot Nome:

JF*#
Name and Slgnature of Canvasser

Addre,'s:

Emo addresst
Contoct Number/t:

Phlt G E PS R e g isv qtl o n n u m bec


